505347117 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5393900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 98 LLC	11/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE MOBILITY SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	7 GRANTLEY COURT	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6714519
Patent Number:	6694134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)675-1786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7086751583

Email: Joseph@nbafirm.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. OLDAKER

Address Line 1: 15020 S. RAVINIA AVE., SUITE 29
Address Line 4: ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60462

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. OLDAKER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Oldaker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=IV_IMS_Assignment_A-2#page1.tif source=IV_IMS_Assignment_A-2#page2.tif source=IV_IMS_Assignment_A-2#page3.tif source=IV_IMS_Assignment_A-2#page4.tif source=IV_IMS_Assignment_A-2#page5.tif

PATENT 505347117 REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 98 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Innovative Mobility Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 7 Grantley Court, Dallas, Texas 75230 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

<u>Patent/</u>		<u>Issue Date/</u>	
Application Number	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
6714519 (09/916220)	US	3/30/2004 (7/26/2001)	Communications availability
			Eran Shtiegman; Dror Tirosh;
	i		Ofer Shem Tov; Gur Kimchi;
			Omer Luzzatti
6694134 (10/155931)	US	2/17/2004 (5/24/2002)	Terminal device emulator
			Priscilla Marilyn Lu; Chris P.
			McIntosh

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0937

	TNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on NOV28, 2018.
Intelle	ectual Ventures Assets 98 LEC
By: Name Title:	AUTHORITIES PERSON
	STATE OF WASHINGTON))ss. COUNTY OF KING On November 28, 2018, before me, Vanice L. Gushe) Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared () m 112 is held (), personally
	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Oruce L. William Signature Signature State of Washington
	Notary Public, State of Washington COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 9, 2019
	My Commission expires: February 09, 2019
ASSIG	GNEE
Innova	ative Mobility Solutions, LLC
By: Name: Title:	
	STATE OF))ss. COUNTY OF)
	COUNTY OF)
	On, before me,, Notary
	On

2

PATENT REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0938 the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Notary Public, State of	
My Commission expires:	

	TNESS WHEREOP this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on SNOR:	, 2018.
Intelle	etual Ventures Assets 98 LLC	
By: Name:		
	STATE OF WASHINGTON))ss. COUNTY OF KING)	
	On, before me, Public in and for said State, personally appeared known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	the person whose the/she executed he instrument the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)	
	Notary Public, State of Washington My Commission expires:	
ASSI	CNEE.	
Innoy By: Name Title:	ative Mobility Solutions, In LC NAUN WALLELLAND KOB PT (WESTERLAND STATE OF TEXAS)ss. COUNTY OF Dallas)	
	On 11-26-20/8, before me, 2000 Shope Public in and for said State, personally appeared Robert Medical known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	, Notary LOCI, personally the person whose it he/she executed

2

PATENT REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0940

Exhibit A-2

the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public, State of

My Commission expires: 7-25-2020

(Sea) ZACHERY SHARP MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS ID # 13185898-1 COMM. EXP. 67-25-2022

PATENT REEL: 048443 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/26/2019